Tab settings choice 10234	6247	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen M. Oliver	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)		
1-22-03	Name: Dow Euro	ope S.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes X No	Internal Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3		
3. Nature of conveyance:		CH 8810 Horgen Switzerland		
Assignment D Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3		
		CH 8810 Horgen		
Cher:	City: Horgan	State: Switzerland Zip: CH8810		
Execution Date: 1/31/97	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		703 F1		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion the execution data	the second s		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	(\mathcal{A})		
	6,482,886	E		
	ł	- CTICN		
Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40			
Name: J. Benjamin Bai, Ph.D.	Enclosed			
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1100 Louisiana, Ste. 1800	Authorized deficiency to be charged to			
Houston, TX 77002	deposit account, re	deposit account, reference 43225-42528AUSP(BAI)		
Street Addres: Jenkens & Gilchrist	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 10-0447		
1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800				
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.				
J. Benjamin Bai 43,481 Robert Aldon 50,996 Sig	nature R. L. HUNAL	6- u/2, miss Date 01/17/03		
Total number of pages including cove				
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information is & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
03 LINUELLEK VVVVVIV3 040E000 Washing	gton, D.C. 20231			
1				
}				

FORM 110

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR EXTERNALLY SIZING FIBROUS MATERIALS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

DOW EUROPE S.A.. Bachtobelstrasse 3 CH 8810 Horgen Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SWITZERLAND.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the *Application No. PCT/US 96/19280* Filing Date December 5, 1996

in country International

of this application, when received, on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to *insert here any corresponding equivalent*

Filing Date

Application No.

in country

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this 31 day of $5ANUARY$ 1997	this day of 19
Effective as of December 5, 1996	
and a chil	
Signature: Stephen Michael Oliver	Signature:
Full Name: Stephen M. Oliver	Full Name:
Residence Erlenstrasse 99	Residence
8832 Wollerau	
Country: Switzerland	Country:
Citizenship: United Kingdom	Citizenship:
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address:
Employed By: Dow Europe S.A.	Employed By:
Of Country: Switzerland	Of Country:
At:	At:
At:	At:
At: this day of 19	At: this day of 19
At: this day of 19 Signature:	At: this day of 19 Signature:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name:	At: this day of 19 Signature:
At: this day of 19 Signature:	At: this day of 19 Signature:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name: Residence	At: this day of 19 Signature:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country:	At: thisday of19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country: Citizenship:	At: thisday of19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country: Citizenship:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country:	At: thisday of19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address:
At: this day of 19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country: Citizenship:	At: thisday of19 Signature: Full Name: Residence Country: Citizenship:

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0509

Docket Ref. 42528BA

man

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 4252816 A man

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Regula Zuercher

Whose full post office address is:

Alte Landett. 141 CH-8802 KILCHBERG SWITZERLAND

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Stephen M. Oliver

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:	gen	
On this <u>315</u> day of _	Janan	_19_97

R. - Carole

Subscribing Witness

08/90

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0510 This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW EUROPE S.A. Bachtobelstrasse 3 CH 8810 Horgen SWITZERLAND

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: January 31, 1997

From, the ASSIGNOR: Stephen M. Oliver, Erlenstrasse 99, 8832 Wollerau, Switzerland

of the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR EXTERNALLY SIZING FIBROUS MATERIALS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	<u>Midland, Michi</u>	gan 48674, U.S.A.		
this/9	day of(June	1998	
	A.	DOW EUROPE S	5. A .	
COR	P	Marine 1	1 11	
SEA	L	By:	her Stac	L,
		STEPHEN S.	GRACE	
		•	nt Counsel, THE D	OW CHEMICAL
		COMPANY, DOW EURO	authorized to act fo	r and on behalf of
		DOW LUKU	L 3.A.	
]	NOTARIAL	CERTIFIC	CATE (Cor	poration)
UNITED S	TATES OF AME	RICA)		
STATE OF	Michigan) SS		
County/Par	ish of Midland)		

On this day of <u>19</u> <u>9</u> <u>8</u>, personally appeared before me, STEPHEN S. GRACE, General Patent Counsel, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, authorized to act for and on behalf of DOW EUROPE S.A., known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of **Switzerland**.

I further certify that said authority, dated August 26, 1994, is based on

A Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Public

SEAL

MARY L. DUBEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 12, 2002

Attach this Assignee Acceptance 660 to an ASSIGNMENT in the English language.

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

1